SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9230/2015

GHAN SHYAM PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER, U.P. STATE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh S. Badiar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Shashank Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the He seeks and is given four weeks time to respondent Nos. 1 to 3. file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.09.22

14:52:34 SCT List again on 4.12.2015.

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG