SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 9230/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in WC No. 10017/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

GHAN SHYAM PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER, U.P. STATE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY ELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv. Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List for final hearing on non-miscellaneous day in the $3^{\rm rd}$ week of January, 2017.

In the meantime, petitioner is permitted to file additional documents in the meantime.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SR P.A. (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR